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High Beginner FS - Final Standings 
  1 India Brown, Detroit SC 
  2 Courtney Newman, Detroit SC 
  3 Kayla Jones, Arctic FSC 
  4 Pelagia Pamel, Detroit SC 
  5 Katie Levine, Detroit SC 
  6 Maya Nassif, Detroit SC 
  7 Lindsey Ramsdell, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  8 Rebecca Schapira, Detroit SC 
 
Low Beginner FS - Final Standings 
  1 Mikaela Hazergian, Plymouth FSC 
  2 Anna Clifton, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Brianna Amick, Farmington Hills FSC 
  4 Kayley Kershner, Arctic FSC 
  5 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Isabella Sowers, Ann Arbor FSC 
  7 Sophia Elder, Louisville SA 
  8 Abby Meyers, Plymouth FSC 
  9 Gitika Kumar, SC of Novi 
 
Open Juvenile Ladies FS - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Clark, Louisville SA 
  2 Shelby Bell, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Lauren Pach, Athens FSC 
  4 Carson Dembrosky, South Metro Shores FSC 
  5 Sarah Carron, Dallas FSC 
  6 Emily Cronizer, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  7 Meredith Bauer, SC of Novi 
  8 Erin Gagner, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Mykaela Wolsing, Northern Kentucky SC 
 10 Meredith Nee, Louisville SA 
 11 Kaytlynn Thomsen, South Metro Shores FSC 
 12 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 13 Samantha Harrison, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 14 Melssa Yax, Detroit SC 
 15 Joanna Khorey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 16 Ashley Hanson, North Suburban FSC 
 17 Zoe Roswold, Northern Ice SC 
 18 Dana Tang, Louisville Skating Ac... 
 19 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Magnuson, Columbus FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys FS - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Martin, Detroit SC 
  2 Alex Magnuson, Columbus FSC 
  3 Stanley Mackey, Westland FSC 
  4 Christopher Elder, Louisville SA 
 

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Yu, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Danielle Thomas, Detroit SC 
  3 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC 
  5 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC 
  6 Alexis Proudlock, South Metro Shores FSC 
  7 Madison Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Emily Finger, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Hu, Detroit SC 
  2 Faith Nguyen, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Mina Yamane, Detroit SC 
  4 Jacqueline Tu, Columbus FSC 
  5 Olivia Moreau, Detroit SC 
  6 Madeleine Rodman, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Stephanie Rice, Indiana/World SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Angelina Giordano, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Amy Jachim, Dearborn FSC 
  3 Mary Kate Fee, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Hannah Humy, Chicago FSC 
  5 Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Gustina Giordano, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Starina Giordano, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Courtney Guilbault-Amey, Port Huron FSC 
  9 Rebecca Koscielniak, Indiana/World SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Bell, South Metro Shores FSC 
  2 Olivia Kwaitkowski, Plymouth FSC 
  3 Jessica Holmberg, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Veronica Heitz, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Sydney Owen, Springfield FSC 
  7 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Cindy Wei, Arctic FSC 
  2 Camille Leoni, Santa Rosa FSC 
  3 Amber Jacobsen, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Sophia Dai, Arctic FSC 
  5 Michaela Keils, Arctic FSC 
  6 Tori Weingarten, Detroit SC 
  7 Danielle Thomas, Detroit SC 
  8 Jasmine Campbell, Springfield FSC 
  9 Emma Wolak, Arctic FSC 
 10 Angela Wang, Arctic FSC 
 11 Madison Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 12 Caroline Yu, Dearborn FSC 
 13 Chloe Roslin, Detroit SC 
 14 Abigail Gilmore, Lansing SC 
 15 Emily Finger, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile FS Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Ouchi, Detroit SC 
  2 Niki Roxbury, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Victoria Yelinek, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Faith Nguyen, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Jacqui Green, Detroit SC 
  6-TIE Madeleine Rodman, Skokie Valley SC 
  6-TIE Madison Gietzen, Onyx-Suburban SA 
  8 Olivia Moreau, Detroit SC 
  9 Angie Yao, Skokie Valley SC 
 10 Jacqueline Tu, Columbus FSC 
 11 Reagan Liberatore, Arctic FSC 
 12 Juliana Welter, St. Paul FSC 
 13 Devin Pascoe, Lansing SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile FS Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Jachim, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Sloan, Arctic FSC 
  3 Michelle Liu, Detroit SC 
  4 Megan Vazana, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 
  5 Hailey Katulski, Westland FSC 
  6 Amy Hu, Detroit SC 
  7 Mina Yamane, Detroit SC 
  8 Skyla Swain, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  9 Megan Martzolff, Detroit SC 
 10 Gustina Giordano, Skokie Valley SC 
 11 Hannah Humy, Chicago FSC 
 12 Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 13 Meghan Halaburda, Fort Wayne ISC 
 14 Abigail Biehl, Hartland Ice House SA 
 

Pre-Juvenile FS Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Zwolski, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Quinn Herbison, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Mary Kate Fee, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Victoria Massey, Arctic FSC 
  5 Jessica Holmberg, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Sydney Owen, Springfield FSC 
  7 Anya Cohen, Columbus FSC 
  8 Vanessa Marie Martinez, Arctic FSC 
  9 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC 
 10 Starina Giordano, Skokie Valley SC 
 11 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
 12 Veronica Heitz, Port Huron FSC 
 13 Olivia Kwaitkowski, Plymouth FSC 
 14 Courtney Guilbault-Amey, Port Huron FSC 
 15 Alyson Wellman, Troy Academy of FS 
 
Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Noah Finkelstein, Detroit SC 
  2 Andrew Murvar, North Suburban FSC 
 
Preliminary Boys FS - Final Standings 
  1 Kellen Johnson, Queen City FSC 
  2 Noah Finkelstein, Detroit SC 
 
Preliminary Complusory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Heumann, Springfield FSC 
  2 Molly Davies, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Cecilia Weaver, Dallas FSC 
  4 Hannah Worley, Columbus FSC 
  5 Morgen Wheeler, Arctic FSC 
  6 Tabatha McNulty, Indiana/World SA 
  7 Taya Sosa, Detroit SC 
  8 Megan Fee, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Kathryn Shaw, Port Huron FSC 
 
Preliminary Complusory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Nekoe Baumgartner, Columbus FSC 
  2 Anne Marie Heitz, Port Huron FSC 
  3 Amanda Annett, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Lauren Scott, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Isabel Carley, North Suburban FSC 
  6 Charlaya Tyler, Dearborn FSC 
  7 Sarris Jones, Kalamazoo FSC 
  8 Emily Clark, SC of Novi 
  9 Madeline Owen, Springfield FSC 
 
Preliminary FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Huston, Pittsburgh FSC 
  2 Alexis Proudlock, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Rose Temizer, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Amelia Dow, DuPage FSC 
  5 Vivian Chen, Columbus FSC 
  6 Molly Davies, Twin Bays SC 
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Preliminary FS Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Rice, Indiana/World SA 
  2 Anna Carlin, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  3 Allie Noel, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  4 Cecilia Weaver, Dallas FSC 
  5 Aubyn Herbison, South Metro Shores FSC 
  6 Megan Millard, Columbus FSC 
  7 Anne Marie Heitz, Port Huron FSC 
  8 Abigail Hughes, Amherst SC 
 
Preliminary FS Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Mackenzie Clark, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  2 Victoria Leoni, Santa Rosa FSC 
  3 Rebecca Koscielniak, Indiana/World SA 
  4 Natalie Hickman, Detroit SC 
  5 Samantha Hill, Arctic FSC 
  6 Taylor Jaaska, Arctic FSC 
  7 Amanda Annett, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Emily Barlow, Arctic FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Heumann, Springfield FSC 
  2 Kendyll Lavant, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  3 Kailey Matkin, South Metro Shores FSC 
  4 Heidi Washburn, St. Clair Shores FSC 
  5 Samantha Lee, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  6 Kayla Irene Bundy, Ann Arbor FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary A FS Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Miller, Alpine Edge FSC 
  2 Lauren Flynn, Arctic FSC 
  3 Tabatha McNulty, Indiana/World SA 
  4 Lauren Scott, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Hannah Worley, Columbus FSC 
  6 Charlaya Tyler, Dearborn FSC 
  7 Breanna Boone, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  8 Madeline Owen, Springfield FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B FS Boys Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alex Dubinski, Arctic FSC 
  2 Andrew Murvar, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Andrew Wagner, Queen City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B FS Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Liberatore, Arctic FSC 
  2 Emma Ramsey, Detroit SC 
  3 Megan Fee, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Taya Sosa, Detroit SC 
  5 Erin Coleman, Florida Everblades FSC 
  6 Claire Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 
  7 Alicia McCallum, Detroit SC 
  8 Kira Thomsen, Detroit SC 
  9 Sophie Truskoski, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary B FS Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Morgan Lavant, Mt. Clemens FSC 
  2 Taylor Dubinski, Arctic FSC 
  3 Grace Whitesell, Northern Kentucky SC 
  4 Nekoe Baumgartner, Columbus FSC 
  5 Kathryn Shaw, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Megan Hammond, Plymouth FSC 
  7 Kaylee OConnor, Rochester FSC 
  8 Nicolette Fey, Detroit SC 
  9 Abby Hung, St. Clair Shores FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary B FS Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Isabel Truskoski, Muskegon Lakeshore FSC 
  2 Megan Sauer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Isabel Carley, North Suburban FSC 
  4 Sarris Jones, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Raquel Postic, Detroit SC 
  6 Rebekah Postic, Detroit SC 
  7 Emily Clark, SC of Novi 
  8 Sage Schweinsbury, SC of Novi 
  9 Raven Motton, North Suburban FSC 
 10 Kristen Frogner, SC of Novi 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ann Clifton, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Nicolette Fey, Detroit SC 
  3 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Emma Ramsey, Detroit SC 
  5 India Brown, Detroit SC 
  6 Raven Motton, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Kaylee OConnor, Rochester FSC 
  8 Isabella Sowers, Ann Arbor FSC 
  9 Isabelle Gilmore, Lansing SC 
 10 Katie Levine, Detroit SC 
 

 


